and pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 

(SEBI ICDR Regulations). 

1. In Item No. 2, Explanatory Statement of Item No. 2 and In paragraph (c) of explanatory 

Statement of Item No. 2 

The phrase “The swap ratio is finalized at 379:1, i.e., 379 (Three Hundred Seventy-Nine Shares) of the 

Company for 1 share of SSSPL to the existing Shareholders of SSSPL”, is being replaced by “The swap 

ratio is finalized at 391.41:1, i.e., 391.41 (Three Hundred Ninty-One point Four One Shares) of the 

Company for 1 share of SSSPL to the existing Shareholders of SSSPL”